Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name			Execution Date
Thomas Pitterna			07/04/2003
Anthony Cornelius O'Sullivan			07/04/2003
William Lutz			07/04/2003
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.		
Street Address:	410 Swing Road		
City:	Greensboro		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27409		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number 20686	
Application Number: 11319		686	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)588-0800 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Email: dlu@flhlaw.com Correspondent Name: Deborah L. Lu			
Address Line 1: Frommer Lawrence & Haug LLP			
Address Line 2: 745 Fifth Avenue			
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		574313-3367	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Deborah L. Lu	
Total Attachments: 1 source=00492794#page1.tif			

US (PCT) **PI/5-50085A**

ASSIGNMENT

I / We Thomas PITTERNA, Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, Switzerland, citizen of Austria

Anthony Cornelius O'SULLIVAN, Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, Switzerland, citizen of Great Britain

William LUTZ, Syngenta Crop Protection AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, Switzerland, citizen of Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc., a Delaware corporation, of 410 Swing Road, Greensboro, North Carolina 27409, U.S.A.*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

AVERMECTINS SUBSTITUTED IN THE 4"-POSITION HAVING PESTICIDAL PROPERTIES

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP02/02043 filed 26.02.2002

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.* its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.*.

Signed on

PITTERNA

ornelius O'SULLIVAN

William

4/7/2003

BEST AVAILABLE COPY PATENT REEL: 019999 FRAME: 0291

RECORDED: 10/23/2007